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CSU/UC UNIVERSITY REPRESENTATIVE CONTACT LIST 2022 
  

University Representative Phone # E-mail  

UC Berkeley Zefora Ortiz  Zortiz27@berkeley.edu  
     

UC Davis Nancy Alderete (818) 518-5467 npsaenz@ucdavis.edu  

     

UC Irvine Janelle Cardenas (949) 824-6703 janellmc@uci.edu  
     

UC Los Angeles Jessica Romero (310) 206-4359 jromero@admission.ucla.edu  
     

UC Merced Iona Nee (209) 201-6703 SoCalAdmissions@ucmerced.edu  
     

UC Riverside Eddie Ramirez (951) 827 – 5951 Eduardo.ramirez@ucr.edu  
     

UC Santa Barbara Buster Perez (805) 893-3970 Buster.Perez@sa.ucsb.edu  
     

UC Santa Cruz Sandra Ponce 
Chris Ramos 

 (310) 889-5704 
 (831) 419 - 3346 

sdponce@ucsc.edu 
chabramo@ucsc.edu 

 

     

UC San Diego Joseph Fisher (858) 246-0269 J5fisher@ucsd.edu  
     

CSU Dominguez Hills Dafu Goodman (310) 617 - 5008 dgoodman@csudh.edu  
     

CSU Channel Islands Kobe Holguin 
Catherine Villa-Real 

(805) 437-2761 
(805) 437-3506 

Kobe.holguin@csuci.edu 
Catherine.villa-real@csuci.edu 

 

     

CSU Fullerton Christin Johnson (657) 278-7172 christjohnson@fullerton.edu  
     

CSU Los Angeles Marjani Chidinma  (323) 343 – 3901 recruit@calstatela.edu  
     

CSU Long Beach Erica Ifill-Dobbins (562) 985-5358 Erica.IfillDobbins@csulb.edu 
outreach@csulb.edu 

 

     

CSU Northridge Rene Chino (818) 677-2967 Rene.chino@csun.edu  
     

Cal Poly Pomona Anthony Jackson (909) 869-3529 www.cpp.edu/outreach  
     

Cal Poly San Luis Obispo Admissions Office  (805) 756-2311 admissions@calpoly.edu  

San Diego State  Admissions Office   (619) 594-6336 admissions@sdsu.edu  

                                       
 

mailto:sdponce@ucsc.edu


9/2022 
 

                                                                         PRIVATE / INDEPENDENT UNIVERSITY REPRESENTATIVE CONTACT LIST 2022 
  

University Representative Phone # E-mail  

Antioch University Harry McDonough (310) 578-1080 x106 hmcdonough@antioch.edu  
     

Arizona State University Kevin Martin (480) 433-7005 Kevin.Martin.4@asu.edu  
     

     

Art Center College of Design Nathan Weikert (626) 396-2442 Nathan.Weikert@artcenter.edu  
     

Biola University Emma Donnelly (562) 903-4752 Emma.donnelly@biola.edu  

Charles R Drew University Laurell Black 
Tilo Lopez 

(323) 357-3634 
(323) 357-3406 

laurellblack@cdrewu.edu 
tilolopez@cdrew.edu 

 

     

DeVry University Laura Knapp (562) 997-5407 lknapp@devry.edu  
     

FIDM/Fashion Institute & Design Cecile Fayen (916) 529-9869 cfayen@fidm.edu  
     

Grand Canyon University Sam Stoor (213) 434-3077 Sam.Stoor@gcu.edu  
     

Loyola Marymount University Matthew Mangione (310) 338 - 5913 transfer@lmu.edu  

     

Mount St. Mary University Catherine Villalobos (310) 954 – 4258 cvillalobos@msmu.edu  
     

National University  Katie Risk (310) 662 – 2014 krisk@nu.edu  
     

OTIS College of Art & Design Erica Wilson (310) 665-6822 ewilson@otis.edu  
     

Pacific Oaks College Amin Maghsoodi (626) 529- 8222 amaghsoodi@pacificoaks.edu  
     

Pepperdine University Hannah Majuelo 
Jose Lozano 

(818) 501-1621 
(310) 568-5714 

Hannah.Majuelo@pepperdine.edu 
Jose.Lozano@pepperdine.edu 

 

     

University of Southern California Estefany Morataya  emoratay@usc.edu  
     

University of Laverne Brooke Grasso (909) 448-4349 bgrasso@laverne.edu  

     

University of Phoenix Tricia Penner (747) 226-9380 tpenner@phoenix.edu  
     

University of Redlands Kylie Mulder (909) 748-8155 Kylie_Mulder@redlands.edu  
     

University of San Francisco Justine Nkemere (415) 422-5585 Jnkemere@usfca.edu  
  

mailto:Hannah.Majuelo@pepperdine.edu

